Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 28 April 2025

Trillian Trust has paid $1,220,770.30 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Advance Sports Trust

Art Deco Trust Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bowel Cancer New Zealand

Canterbury Rams Golden Oldies
Carterton Kindergarten

Central United FC Incorporated

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Feilding High School

Franklin United Football Club Incorporated

Hamilton Pony Club Incorporated

Harbour Hospice Trust

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Jellicoe Park Tennis Club (Manurewa) Incorporated

Life Education Trust Wairarapa, Tararua and Central
Hawkes Bay

Luminaires Charitable Trust
Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club (Incorporated)
Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club
Incorporated

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated

Mt Roskill Primary School

Music Festivals and Events NZ Board

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

Netball New Zealand Incorporated
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Requested Amount

$2,875.00
$8,655.00
$61,345.00
$4,619.00
$20,952.18
$11,800.00
$4,500.00
$1,363.97
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$4,710.00
$5,315.00

$2,000.00

$28,890.61
$15,068.49
$14,300.00
$41,779.97
$17,860.00
$600.00
$3,940.00
$1,823.91
$5,000.00
$10,920.00
$13,450.00

$2,590.00

$2,213.80
$9,270.40
$15,060.00
$7,475.13

$16,250.00

$38,639.00
$20,000.00

$5,150.00
$12,500.00
$15,442.00
$32,500.00

Approved Amount

$2,500.00
$8,655.00
$58,845.00
$1,153.00
$20,952.18
$11,800.00
$3,375.00
$1,363.97
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$4,710.00
$4,683.00

$2,000.00

$28,890.61
$14,432.95
$6,500.00
$20,837.00
$14,491.00
$600.00
$3,482.00
$1,823.91
$5,000.00
$10,920.00
$13,450.00

$2,590.00

$2,213.80
$9,022.00
$13,156.00
$7,475.13

$16,250.00

$38,180.00
$10,000.00
$5,150.00
$12,500.00
$9,285.00
$10,833.00
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New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research
Charitable Trust

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated
Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust
Play It Strange Trust

Pumanawa Awhina Limited

Rawiri Residents Association Incorporated

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club
Incorporated

Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated
Sanatan Shivarchan Trust

Swimming New Zealand Incorporated

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated
Taradale Association Football Club Incorporated
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Te Rapa Squash Club Incorporated

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Disabled Surfers Association of New Zealand
Incorporated

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Liston College Board of Trustees

The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated
The New Zealand Nanaksar Thath Isher Darbar
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated
Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated
Waikato Water Polo Club Incorporated

Waka Pacific Trust

Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association
Incorporated

Whenuakite School

Health/Welfare $15,301.29 $5,000.00
Health/Welfare $1,785.00 $1,785.00
Sport $25,576.11 $25,576.11
Community $42,151.29 $16,101.33
Sport $3,200.00 $3,200.00
Environment And $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Animals
Arts And Culture $66,150.00 $60,000.00
Community $11,250.00 $11,250.00
Community $18,888.00 $18,888.00
Sport $16,250.00 $5,000.00
Sport $12,494.80 $5,000.00
Community $67,000.00 $67,000.00
Sport $20,000.00 $10,000.00
Sport $1,180.00 $1,180.00
Sport $15,000.00 $10,000.00
Sport $52,978.28 $13,302.00
Sport $16,346.00 $13,132.00
Sport $2,050.00 $1,880.00
Sport $37,369.22 $34,700.00
Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00
Sport $8,368.70 $8,368.70
Community $21,846.48 $21,846.48
Sport $19,808.00 $19,808.00
Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Research And Education $40,172.00 $20,000.00
Sport $5,702.50 $5,702.50
Community $224,593.85 $15,000.00
Community $26,426.30 $26,426.30
Sport $91,003.00 $35,250.00
Sport $30,300.00 $10,050.00
Sport $11,284.00 $5,000.00
Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Community $5,214.00 $5,214.00
Sport $23,809.67 $10,000.00

Total Amount:

$1,750,347.28 $1,220,770.30

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

DR10!
DR11

DR12]

Over applied against the evidence provided
The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority
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