

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 28 April 2025

Trillian Trust has paid \$1,220,770.30 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
Advance Sports Trust	Sport	\$2,875.00	\$2,500.00	Partial	DR8
Art Deco Trust Incorporated	Community	\$8,655.00	\$8,655.00	Full	
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$61,345.00	\$58,845.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,619.00	\$1,153.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust	Community	\$20,952.18	\$20,952.18	Full	
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	Full	
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	\$3,375.00	Partial	DR3
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay	Community	\$1,363.97	\$1,363.97	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Bowel Cancer New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$4,710.00	\$4,710.00	Full	
Canterbury Rams Golden Oldies	Sport	\$5,315.00	\$4,683.00	Partial	DR8
Carterton Kindergarten	Research And Education	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Full	
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$28,890.61	\$28,890.61	Full	
Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,068.49	\$14,432.95	Partial	DR2
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated	Sport	\$14,300.00	\$6,500.00	Partial	DR3
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$41,779.97	\$20,837.00	Partial	DR3
Feilding High School	Sport	\$17,860.00	\$14,491.00	Partial	DR3
Franklin United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$600.00	\$600.00	Full	
Hamilton Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,940.00	\$3,482.00	Partial	DR8
Harbour Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,823.91	\$1,823.91	Full	
Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00	Full	
Jellicoe Park Tennis Club (Manurewa) Incorporated	Sport	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	Full	
Life Education Trust Wairarapa, Tararua and Central Hawkes Bay	Research And Education	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	Full	
Luminaires Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$2,213.80	\$2,213.80	Full	
Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club (Incorporated)	Sport	\$9,270.40	\$9,022.00	Partial	DR8
Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,060.00	\$13,156.00	Partial	DR3, DR8
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,475.13	\$7,475.13	Full	
Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	Full	
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$38,639.00	\$38,180.00	Partial	DR3
Mt Roskill Primary School	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Music Festivals and Events NZ Board	Community	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	Full	
Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	Full	
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,442.00	\$9,285.00	Partial	DR3
Netball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$32,500.00	\$10,833.00	Partial	DR3

Whenuakite School	Sport Total Amount:	\$23,809.67 \$1,750,347.28	\$10,000.00 \$1,220,770.30	Partial	DR3
Nattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association ncorporated	Community	\$5,214.00	\$5,214.00	Full	
Naka Pacific Trust	Sport	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Full	
Naikato Water Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,284.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3, DR8
Fotara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,300.00	\$10,050.00	Partial	DR2
Fotara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport	\$91,003.00	\$35,250.00	Partial	DR3
Fino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$26,426.30	\$26,426.30	Full	
The New Zealand Nanaksar Thath Isher Darbar	Community	\$224,593.85	\$15,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,702.50	\$5,702.50	Full	
The Liston College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$40,172.00	\$20,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	
The Disabled Surfers Association of New Zealand ncorporated	Sport	\$19,808.00	\$19,808.00	Full	
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$21,846.48	\$21,846.48	Full	
The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,368.70	\$8,368.70	Full	
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust	Sport	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	Full	
Fe Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Sport	\$37,369.22	\$34,700.00	Partial	DR3
Fe Rapa Squash Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,050.00	\$1,880.00	Partial	DR8
Faupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,346.00	\$13,132.00	Partial	DR3, DR
Faradale Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$52,978.28	\$13,302.00	Partial	DR3
Fakapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Fairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	Full	
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Sanatan Shivarchan Trust	Community	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	Full	
Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$12,494.80	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3, DR
Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club ncorporated	Sport	\$16,250.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Rawiri Residents Association Incorporated	Community	\$18,888.00	\$18,888.00	Full	
Pumanawa Awhina Limited	Community	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	Full	
Play It Strange Trust	Arts And Culture	\$66,150.00	\$60,000.00	Partial	DR3
Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust	Environment And Animals	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	Full	
Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	Full	
New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated	Community	\$42,151.29	\$16,101.33	Partial	DR3
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board	Sport	\$25,576.11	\$25,576.11	Full	
New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	Full	
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups ncorporated	Health/Welfare	\$15,301.29	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority